



Rohit Ghuge

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 459 OF 2025

Pramit Gaurav Ashokkumar Srivastava

versus

The State of Maharashtra

with

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 802 OF 2026

IN

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.459 OF 2025

Pramit Gaurav Ashokkumar Srivastava

versus

The State of Maharashtra

with

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 460 OF 2025

Vipin Alias Blpin Ramnaresh Agrawal

versus

The State of Maharashtra

with

INTERIM APPLICATION (STAMP) NO. 4900 OF 2026

IN

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.460 OF 2025

Vipin Alias Blpin Ramnaresh Agrawal

versus

The State Of Maharshtra

Mr. Anupam Dwivedi, Advocate for Applicant.

Ms. Gauri Rao, APP for Respondent-State.

Mr. Tukaram Surwase, PSI, Lonikand Polie Station, Pune City.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 9th MARCH, 2026.

P.C. :



Rohit Ghuge

- . Heard learned counsel for the Applicant and learned APP.
2. The learned counsel for the Applicant under takes to supply spare copy, if spare copies supplied, issue notice to Respondents, returnable on 16th March, 2026.
4. Investigating Officer to inform Respondent No.2 about pendency of this Application.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)