



Rohit Ghuge

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
REVISION APPLICATION NO. 459 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 802 OF 2026

Pramit Gaurav Ashokkumar Srivastava
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra and Anr.

and

REVISION APPLICATION NO. 460 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 821 OF 2026

Vipin Alias Blpin Ramnaresh Agrawal
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra

Mr. Anupam Dwivedi, Advocate for the Applicant.
Ms. Gauri Rao, APP for Respondent-State.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.
DATE : 16th MARCH, 2026.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the applicant and learned APP.
2. Mr. Siddhant Choudhari, is appointed to represent Respondent No.2.
3. Leave to file written submissions.
4. Stand over to 26th March, 2026 for 'passing order'.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)