



2026:BHC-AS:18166

Board Sr.No.:-6

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 459 OF 2025

Pramit Gaurav Ashokkumar SrivastavaAPPLICANT
V/S
The State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

WITH

CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 460 OF 2025

Vipin Alias Blpin Ramnaresh AgrawalAPPLICANT
V/S
The State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

WITH

CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 802 OF 2026

In

Cr. Revision Appln. 459 OF 2025

Pramit Gaurav Ashokkumar SrivastavaPETITIONER
V/S
The State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

Adv. Punit Gehi a/w Anupam Diwedi a/w R Solanki for
Applicant

Adv. Kranti T. Hiwrale APP for State-Respondent No. 1

Adv. Siddhant Choudhari for Respondent No. 2

IA/821/2026

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHIVKUMAR DIGE



2026:BHC-AS:18166

J

DATE : 26th March, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 06/04/2026 (for passing orders).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)