



Shubhada S Kadam

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 460 OF 2025

Vipin Alias Bipin Ramnaresh Agrawal

.....Applicant

versus

The State Of Maharashtra and anr.

.....Respondents

Mr. Punit Gehi, Advocate for Applicant in both applications

Ms. Kranti Hiwrale, APP for Respondent No.1-State.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 15th APRIL, 2026.

P.C. :

1. The above matter is moved by way of praecipe for speaking to the minutes of order dated 6th April 2026.

2. Learned counsel for the applicant submitted that, in clause (ii) of the operative order, the mention of "Sections 504 and 506 read with 34 of the Indian Penal Code, 1860, has inadvertently remained to be included, and therefore requested that the order be corrected by including the said sections.

3. Considering the submission of learned counsel for the applicant, the clause (ii) of the operative order be corrected as under :

(ii) The applicant is discharged of the offences punishable under Section 354, 504 and 506 read with 34 of the Indian Penal Code, 1860.

4. The praecipe stands disposed of.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)